South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 11:53:05 am

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*5011 (Rat #0208, Act #0249 of 2016) General Bill, By Clemmons, Fry, Johnson, Duckworth, Hardee, Anderson,
Goldfinch, George, Hayes, H.A. Crawford and Ryhal
Similar (S 1122)
Summary: Local option tourism fee

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 4-10-980 SO AS TO
PROVIDE FOR THE REIMPOSITION OF THE LOCAL OPTION TOURISM DEVELOPMENT FEE. - ratified title

02/25/16
02/25/16
03/10/16
04/20/16
04/21/16
04/26/16
04/26/16
04/27/16
04/28/16
04/28/16
05/12/16
05/17/16
05/17/16
05/18/16
05/24/16
05/26/16
06/01/16
06/01/16
06/13/16
06/14/16

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 73)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 73)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: H.A.Crawford

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 351)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ryhal

Read second time (House Journal-page 44)

Roll call Yeas-93 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 44)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 14)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 14)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 14)

Recalled from Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 4)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 23)

Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 23)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 36)

Ratified R 208

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-80 Nays-13 (House Journal-page 4)
Veto overridden Ayes-40 Nays-5 (Senate Journal-page 66)

Effective date 6/01/16

Act No. 249

Page 1 of 1



