## South Carolina Legislature

May 06, 2024, 11:53:05 am

## Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H\*5011 (Rat #0208, Act #0249 of 2016) General Bill, By Clemmons, Fry, Johnson, Duckworth, Hardee, Anderson, Goldfinch, George, Hayes, H.A. Crawford and Ryhal

Similar (S 1122)

06/14/16

Summary: Local option tourism fee

Act No. 249

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 4-10-980 SO AS TO

PROVIDE FOR THE REIMPOSITION OF THE LOCAL OPTION TOURISM DEVELOPMENT FEE ratified title		
02/25/16	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 73)
02/25/16	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 73)
03/10/16	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: H.A.Crawford
04/20/16	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 351)
04/21/16	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ryhal
04/26/16	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 44)
04/26/16	House	Roll call Yeas-93 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 44)
04/27/16	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 14)
04/28/16	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 14)
04/28/16	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 14)
05/12/16	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 4)
05/17/16	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 23)
05/17/16	Senate	Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 23)
05/18/16	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 36)
05/24/16		Ratified R 208
05/26/16		Vetoed by Governor
06/01/16	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-80 Nays-13 (House Journal-page 4)
06/01/16	Senate	Veto overridden Ayes-40 Nays-5 (Senate Journal-page 66)
06/13/16		Effective date 6/01/16